08/26/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12). United States Patent and Diagonal Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 🖁 AUG 2 6 2013 EET 5th Floor 103661480 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (as) Seriow. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Mothers Lounge, Ilc Liliana Fransden, Jennifer Fransden Internal Address:__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 360 W. 3500 N. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 19, 2013 Assignment Merger City: Pleasant Grove Change of Name J Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Utah Government Interest Assignment ___Zip:_84062 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 8,266, 723 B2 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Brenda Schenck 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1:21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6702 S. 1800 E. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Uintah State: Utah Phone Number: 801-529-2468 Deposit Accounta Number 00000001 8266723 Docket Number:_ Authorized ประสิพิลme_ Email Address: bschenck@yahoo.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Brenda Schenck

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RE: PATENT NO. US 8,266,723 B2

Additional names of conveying parties:

Wendy DeBoer, Brenda Schenck

PATENT REEL: 031179 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, We

Liliana Frandsen, residing at 4442 South 2450 West Roy, Utah 84067;

Jennifer Frandsen, residing at 1879 North 430 West Orem, Utah 84057;

Wendy DeBoer, residing at 4441 South 2450 West Roy, Utah 84067; and

Brenda Schenck, residing at 6702 South 1800 East Uintah, Utah 84405

did obtain United States Letters Patent No. 8,266,723 B2, issued on the 18th day of September 2012 for a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCOCOMODATING AND COVERING VARYING ABDOMEN, and

WHEREAS, we are now the sole owners of the said Letter Patent and all rights under the same; and

WHEREAS, Mothers Lounge, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, USA, having a place of business at 363 West 3500 North, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of \$400.00 to us, in hand paid, plus other good and acceptable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said patent

PATENT REEL: 031179 FRAME: 0209 owners have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Mother Lounge, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention claimed thereby; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Mothers Lounge, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are, or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Pleasant Grove, Utah this 19 day of

OWNERS, ASSIGNORS

Liliana Franceson

Jennifer-Brandsen

Wendy DeBoe

Brenda Schenck

ASSIGNEE

Mothers Lounge, LLC

Kaleb Pierce

Its Owner

Title

PATENT REEL: 031179 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 08/26/2013